Historical versions of the placename of the township of Whitbeck

Spelling

Witebec
et freq to

with variant spellings Wyte-

and -be(c)k,
Wytebech
Wetebec
Whitebec
Quitebec
Whytebek

Witbec
Quitbek
Whitbek’,
Whitbeck

Date

c. 1160(early copy)

1292

1236
c. 1200
c. 1200
c. 1250
1261
1279
1228-43
1382
1383
1568

Lowther
Ass

DuLa
Furness
LaCh
Furness
FF

Ass
DuLa
Pat
Ass

FF

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations
for Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

